FORM PTC-1995 O P E RE 05-18	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MAY - 7 1998 G	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab seturige 4 5 54	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10071.	
1. Name of conveying party (int):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brent Moller and Samuel Howard Darmer 5-7-98	Name: VELUX Industri A/S
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛭 Assignment 🔾 Merger	Street Address: 10 Tobaksvejen
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Denmark
□ Other	City: DK-2860 Søborg State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/044,682	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 23 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Watergate Office Building	⊠ Enclosed
÷. ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	
c.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20037	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. John P. Shannon, Reg. No. 29,276 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total guester of reces comprising cours thest.
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee post of the second state of the seco	Patents and Trademarks 20231 eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B Washington, D.C. 20503.	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0011); PATENT
	REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0565

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.



WHEREAS, We, Brent MØLLER and Samuel Howard DARMER

as assignors, have invented certain improvements in "A SKYLIGHT WINDOW ASSEMBLY"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

VELUX Industri A/S A company organized under the laws of Denmark 10 Tobaksvejen DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 3.2.98

Brent MØLLER

Dated: 3-2-98

Samuel Howard DARMER

IPB

Witnessed by: (for Brent MØLLER)	/
Name VP VELUX CORP. Occupation	Name Name Peopuer Development Occupation
450 OCD BRZCKYAPD RO. Address	50 Box 5001, 1418 EVANS Pund RD. Address
GREENWOOD, SC	GREENWOOD, SC 29648-5001
Witnessed by: (for Samuel Howard D	DARMER)
Name	Yes Woody Name
VP VELUX CORP. Occupation	DIRECTOR, PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT Occupation
450 OLD BRZCKYARO RO. Address	P.O. Bux 5001, 1418 Evans And Rd. Address

GREENWOOD, SC 29648-5001